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Lab Type Result Tests Performed
Non-State Public Health Lab Positive

Negative
Total

State Public Health Lab Positive
Negative
Total

Grand Total

232,408
218,870
13,538

11,170
10,267
903

243,578

Recovered Cases % of Cases
Yes 100%6,743

Ever Hospitalized Cases % of Cases
Yes
No
Pending 37%

54%
9%

5,389
7,753
1,299

Deceased Cases % of Cases
Yes
No 98%

2%
14,200
241

0

Minimum Age

43

Average Age

100

Maximum Age

Demographics Outcomes

Laboratory Testing

Please note for hospitalizations: Information about hospitalization status is
gathered at the time of diagnosis, therefore this information may be incomplete.
This number indicates the number of patients that were ever hospitalized during
their illness, it does not indicate the number of patients currently hospitalized.

Please note for recovered:  TDH defines "recovered" as people who (1) have been
confirmed to be asymptomatic by their local or regional health department and
have completed their required isolation period or (2) are at least 21 days beyond
the first test confirming their illness.

Please note for deaths: Some deaths may be reported by health care providers,
hospitals, medical examiners, local health departments, or others before they are
included in the statewide count.

Age (years) Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

0-10 322 2% 1
11-20 916 6% 1
21-30 2,848 20% 1
31-40 2,766 19% 3
41-50 2,556 18% 9
51-60 2,335 16% 18
61-70 1,417 10% 53
71-80 693 5% 70
81+ 427 3% 85
Pending 161 1% 0

0%
0%
0%
1%
4%
7%
22%
29%
35%
0%

Patient Sex Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Female 6,089 42% 99
Male 7,573 52% 142
Pending 779 5% 0

41%
59%
0%

Race Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

White 5,859 41% 144
Black or African American 2,994 21% 75
Asian 334 2% 6
Other/Multiracial 1,022 7% 7
Pending 4,232 29% 9

60%
31%
2%
3%
4%

Ethnicity Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Not Hispanic or Latino 7,688 53% 222
Hispanic or Latino 1,599 11% 8
Pending 5,154 36% 11

92%
3%
5%

Daily Counts of Cases

Confirmed Cases: 14,441 Total Deaths:241 Recovered Cases: 7,011

Patient County Deceased Recovered Total Cases
Anderson County
Bedford County
Benton County
Bledsoe County
Blount County
Bradley County
Campbell County
Cannon County
Carroll County
Carter County
Cheatham County
Chester County
Claiborne County
Clay County
Cocke County
Coffee County
Crockett County
Cumberland County
Davidson County
Decatur County
DeKalb County
Dickson County
Dyer County
Fayette County
Fentress County
Franklin County
Gibson County
Giles County
Grainger County
Greene County
Grundy County
Hamblen County
Hamilton County
Hancock County
Hardeman County
Hardin County
Hawkins County
Haywood County
Henderson County
Henry County
Hickman County
Houston County
Humphreys County
Jackson County
Jefferson County
Johnson County
Knox County
Lake County
Lauderdale County
Lawrence County
Lewis County
Lincoln County
Loudon County
Macon County
Madison County
Marion County
Marshall County
Maury County
McMinn County
McNairy County
Meigs County
Monroe County
Montgomery County
Moore County
Morgan County
Obion County
Overton County
Perry County
Pickett County
Polk County
Putnam County
Rhea County
Roane County
Robertson County
Rutherford County
Scott County
Sequatchie County
Sevier County
Shelby County
Smith County
Stewart County
Sullivan County
Sumner County
Tipton County
Trousdale County
Unicoi County
Union County
Van Buren County
Warren County
Washington County
Wayne County
Weakley County
White County
Williamson County
Wilson County
Out of state
Pending 119

371
290
441
16
24
4
60
10
2
3
2

1,355
158
683
54
7
24

3,108
65
6
11
685
207
8
7

166
12
1
13
11
16
6
4

161
29
18
11
113
52
24
29
148
57
39
16
2
19
25
60
255
5
26
8
11
6
48
14
10
26
31
7
64
1

229
21
30
43
6
9
52
38
5
75
41
85
26
4

3,300
84
8
48
17
6
7
12
59
18
19
13
16
68
69
604
7

222
31

135
176
338
4
8
3
46
4
1
3
1
21
57
481
44
5
11

1,746
25
3
11
317
101
7
2
88
5

6
7
8
6
3

118
9
4
9
6
34
15
27
91
32
22
10
2
17
16
6

188
2
15
6
4
4
3
9
5
12
25
4
7

103
10
25
29
4
5
28
26
4
44
25
45
10
4

1,635
59
1
19
11
5
5
7
22
4
13
8
11
38
43
21
4
72
17

5
6
10

2
2
38
1

1
67
2

14

5

1

2
1

4

1
1
1
3

5

1

1
2

13
2
1
2

1
1

1

31
1

1
1

1
1
3

1
3
1

 Please note, these data are meant to provide a rough estimate of testing volume. Due to different source data, numbers may differ slightly from day to day.  Laboratory reports of positive cases are
reported to metro and local health departments as soon as results are available. State numbers are updated at 2pm daily and there may be a lag in the reporting of cumulative numbers at the
state level.

Cases and Labs by County

Please note numbers within tables may not add up to total confirmed number of cases due to reporting delays and/or missing data. Percentages may not add up to 100.0% due to rounding.
*There are 71 probable cases that are not included in these reports, but may be included in some CDC reports.

Negative Labs
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30
371
290
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16
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3
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1,355
158
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54
7
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3,108
65
6
11
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207
8
6

166
12
0
13
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161
29
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29
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57
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2
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5
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8
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6
48
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7
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0

229
21
30
43
6
9
52
38
5
75
41
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26
4

3,300
84
7
48
17
6
7
12
59
18
19
13
16
68
69
604
7
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31

25,626
37,722
3,232
6,112
749
713
294
2,145
1,148
249
324
327
1,581
1,724
4,427
2,082
228
557

27,049
2,200
719
326
6,692
2,008
1,834
699
2,500
320
188
99
728
538
637
202
4,288
544
220
507
1,826
1,895
707
605
3,310
881
816
793
177
1,009
651
1,113
8,676
130
1,047
447
390
202
647
824
694
461
1,029
925
831
89

3,993
1,289
351
1,049
352
666
1,502
1,427
428
1,371
879
1,398
766
205

21,181
2,117
355
1,360
594
274
418
348
1,154
891
756
337
897
1,449
1,874
3,101
372
1,676
2,594
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Illness that began
during this time may
not yet be reported


