



TN

Department of

Health

Specimen Collection Date [2020]

Demographics				Outcomes				
Minimum Age	Average Age		Maximum Age		Ever Hospitalized Yes	Cases 1,299	% of Cases 9%	
0	43		100		No Pending	7,753 5,389	54% 37%	
Age (years)	Cases	% of Cases	Deaths	% of Deaths				
0-10 11-20 21-30	322 916 2,848	2% 6% 20%	1 1 1	0% 0% 0%	Please note for hospitalizations: Information about hospitalization status is gathered at the time of diagnosis, therefore this information may be incomplete. This number indicates the number of patients that were <i>ever</i> hospitalized during their illness, it does not indicate the number of patients currently hospitalized.			
31-40 41-50	2,766 2,556	19% 18%	3 9	1% 4%	Recovered Yes	Cases 7,011	% of Cases 49%	
51-60 61-70 71-80 81+ Pending	2,335 1,417 693 427 161	16% 10% 5% 3% 1%	18 53 70 85 0	7% 22% 29% 35% 0%	<i>Please note for recovered</i> : TD confirmed to be asymptomatic	recovered: TDH defines "recovered" as people who (1) have been asymptomatic by their local or regional health department and their required isolation period or (2) are at least 21 days beyond		
Patient Sex	Cases	% of Cases	Deaths	% of Deaths	Deceased Yes	Cases 241	% of Cases 2%	

Female	6,089	42%	99	41%	No	14,200	98%
Male	7,573	52%	142	59%	NO	14,200	9070
Pending	779	5%	0	0%	<i>Please note for deaths</i> : Some deaths may be reported by health care providers, hospitals, medical examiners, local health departments, or others before they are included in the statewide count.		
Race	Cases	% of Cases	Deaths	% of Deaths			
White	5,859	41%	144	60%	Laboratory Testing		
Black or African American	2,994	21%	75	31%			9
Asian	334	2%	6	2%	Lab Type	Result	Tests Performed
Other/Multiracial	1,022	7%	7	3%	Non-State Public Health Lab	Positive	13,538
Pending	4,232	29%	9	4%		Negative	218,870
	1/202	20,0	5			Total	232,408
Ethnicity	Cases	% of Cases	Deaths	% of Deaths	State Public Health Lab	Positive	903
Not Hispanic or Latino	7,688	53%	222	92%		Negative	10,267
Hispanic or Latino	1,599	11%	8	3%		Total	11,170
Pending	5,154	36%	11	5%	Grand Total		243,578

Please note, these data are meant to provide a rough estimate of testing volume. Due to different source data, numbers may differ slightly from day to day. Laboratory reports of positive cases are reported to metro and local health departments as soon as results are available. State numbers are updated at 2pm daily and there may be a lag in the reporting of cumulative numbers at the state level.

	Ca	ases and Labs by County		
Patient County	Deceased	Recovered	Total Cases	Negative Labs
Anderson County	1	25	31 222	2,594
Bedford County Benton County	3	107 5	7	1,676 372
Bledsoe County	±	59	604	3,101
Blount County	3	55	69	1,874
Bradley County	1	49	68	1,449
Campbell County	1	14 8	16 13	897 337
Cannon County Carroll County	1	16	13	756
Carter County	1	13	18	891
Cheatham County		30	59	1,154
Chester County		10	12	348
Claiborne County		5	7 6	418 274
Clay County Cocke County		16	17	594
Coffee County		23	48	1,360
Crockett County		5	7	355
Cumberland County	1	52	84	2,117
Davidson County Decatur County	31	1,758 4	3,300 4	21,181 205
Decatur County DeKalb County		15	26	766
Dickson County		48	85	1,398
Dyer County		33	41	879
ayette County	1	58	75	1,371
Fentress County	1	3	5	428
Franklin County	1	31	38	1,427
Gibson County Giles County	1	38 7	52 9	1,502 666
Grainger County		4	6	352
Greene County	2	40	43	1,049
Grundy County	1	23	30	351
Hamblen County	2	16	21	1,289
Hamilton County	13	103	229	3,993
Hancock County Hardeman County		0 16	0 64	89 831
Hardeman County Hardin County		4	7	925
Hawkins County	2	28	31	1,029
Haywood County	1	19	26	461
Henderson County		8	10	694
Henry County		13	14	824
Hickman County		5 4	48 6	647 202
Houston County Humphreys County	1	6	8 11	390
Jackson County	<u> </u>	7	8	447
Jefferson County		17	26	1,047
Johnson County		3	5	130
Knox County	5	213	255	8,676
-ake County		42 18	59 25	1,113 651
Lauderdale County Lawrence County		10	19	1,009
ewis County		2	2	177
incoln County		10	16	793
Loudon County	2	31	39	816
Macon County	3	25 94	57	881
Madison County Marion County	1	23	148 29	3,310 605
Marshall County	1	16	24	707
Maury County		35	52	1,895
McMinn County	4	17	113	1,826
McNairy County		11	11	507
Meigs County	1	6	18	220
Monroe County	1 2	16 80	29 161	544 4,288
Montgomery County Moore County	<u>_</u>	3	3	4,288
Morgan County		6	6	637
Obion County	1	11	16	538
Overton County		8	11	728
Perry County		7	13	99
Pickett County Polk County		0 8	0 12	188 320
Putnam County	5	89	166	2,500
Rhea County	<u> </u>	4	6	699
Roane County		7	8	1,834
Robertson County		128	207	2,008
Rutherford County	14	251	685	6,692
Scott County Sequatchie County		11 6	11 6	326 719
Sevier County	2	41	65	2,200
Shelby County	67	1,770	3,108	27,049
Smith County	1	18	24	557
Stewart County		2	7	228
Sullivan County	1	48	54	2,082
Sumner County	38 2	339 64	683 158	4,427
Fipton County Frousdale County	2	64 17	1,355	1,724 1,581
Jnicoi County		1	2	327
Jnion County		2	3	324
/an Buren County		2	2	249
Warren County		6	10	1,148
Nashington County		54	60	2,145
Nayne County		3	4	294
Neakley County Nhite County		22 4	24 16	713 749
White County Williamson County	10	298	441	6,112
Wilson County	6	166	290	3,232
Out of state	5	149	371	37,722
Pending		2	30	25,626

Please note numbers within tables may not add up to total confirmed number of cases due to reporting delays and/or missing data. Percentages may not add up to 100.0% due to rounding. *There are 71 probable cases that are not included in these reports, but may be included in some CDC reports.